Maui Lani Community Association

Vision Statement

The Maui Lani Community Association Board of Directors shall strive to:

- Adopt the fundamental responsibility to protect, preserve and enhance the best interests of the Maui Lani Community Association, the "Property", and the owners of the property in the Association.
- Advocate an enriched community with a sense of pride, hope and neighborly kindness.
- Promote the health, safety and general welfare of the members of the Association.
- Develop active owner involvement to promote a strong sense of community.
- Encourage all owners to meet their individual responsibilities and abide by the governing documents.

Mission Statement

It is the mission of the Maui Lani Community Association to provide the structure for a superior level of community living within a well-maintained, safe and friendly environment for the benefit of all owners.

The Directors, officers and staff of Maui Lani Community Association shall:

- Uphold and enforce the CC&R's and By-Laws fairly, equitably and consistently.
- Listen to and provide ethical and fiscally responsible solutions for owner concerns.
- Work with transparency for the Association and its members.
- Strive to provide for the management, maintenance, protection and preservation of the attractiveness of the Property and all common Association property.

This is the Official Vision and Mission Statement of The Maui Lani Community Association A collaborative effort of Homeowners and Board Members

Approved by: The MLCA Board of Directors March 28, 2013

Use or Reproduction is Prohibited